504042027 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name	Execution Date		
BENJAMIN THOMAS TRISTRAM HOLLAND		06/26/2016		
DANIEL PAUL RHODES		03/31/2016		
CONOR BRIODY		08/27/2016		
THOMAS NORMAN LLYN JACOBY		03/31/2016		
JON NISPER		07/11/2016		
ROBERT EDWARD STEVENS		09/09/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ADLENS LIMITED	LIMITED		
Street Address:	KING CHARLES HOUSE	CHARLES HOUSE		
Internal Address:	PARK END STREET			

Internal Address:	FARKENDSTREET
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX1 1JD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15025188		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	()	542-2241 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	617-5	617-542-6000		
Email:	mysa	mysanchez@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com		
Correspondent Name:	MINT	MINTZ LEVIN / BOSTON OFFICE		
Address Line 1:	ONE	ONE FINANCIAL CENTER		
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		43441-532N01US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN C. AMENDT		
SIGNATURE:		/Kevin C. Amendt/		

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 7	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=43441_532N01US_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532N01US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland, Daniel Paul Rhodes, Conor Briody, Thomas Norman Llyn Jacoby, Jon Nisper and Robert Edward Stevens, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Adlens Limited, with offices at King Charles House, Park End Street, Oxford, United Kingdom OX1 1JD, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled;

DEFORMABLE MEMBRANE ASSEMBLIES

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/025,188, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. GB1317216.8, filed September 27, 2013, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 039968 FRAME: 0416

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532N01US

 First Inventor
 : Benjamis Thomas Tristram Holland

 Application No.
 : 15/025,188

 Filed
 : March 25, 2016

 Page 2 of 7
 :

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 26 June 2016

Signature of: Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I.	DLEA	GALM	, hereby declare
	(}	rinted Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and assignment.			ign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)			
Date: 26 Curl 2	<u> 1516</u>		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	KN SCEW P	EYNOCDS	
	(P	rinted Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and	did see the abo	ve named person doly s	ign and execute the
assignment.			

(Signature of Witness)

Dates _ 26th Time 2016

Filed : March 25, 2016 Page 3 of 7 Date: BIST MARCH 2016 Signature of: Daniel Paul Rhodes IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, MARTYN I KONNEAU, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. and the second second NETT (Signature of Witness) Date: 315 MARCH 2011-IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, VEL YEE TAN (Printed Name of Witness) _____, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. Signature of Witness

Date: 3157 MARCH 2016

First Inventor : Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland

Application No. : 15/025,188

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532N01US

Application No. : 15/025,188 Filed : March 25, 2016 Page 4 of 7 7/08/2016 Date: action and the second sec a California Signature of: Conor Briody MARL BAR IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I. ____, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature/of Witness) Date: 27/08/2016 SUSEPH MANGAN , hereby declare IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. Section 1 - Comment

(Signature of Witness)

Date: 27/08/2016

First Inventor : Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532N01US

First Inventor : Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland Application No. : 15/025,188 Filed : March 25, 2016 Page 5 of 7 Narch 2016 - The 1/4 Date: _____ Signature of: Thomas Norman Llyn Jacoby IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, KOBER MAUDESS + SARK, 331AJ (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature of Witness) 3157 March 2016 Date: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, WEI YEE (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature of Wilness) MARCH 2016

Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532N01US

First Inventor : Benjamin Thomas Tristram Holland Application No. : 15/025,188 Filed : March 25, 2016 Page 6 of 7	
Date: July 11 2016 Signature of: Jon Nisper	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I. Jania Romer	, hereby declare
(Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign as	nd execute the
assignment.	
Jinio Koaver	
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: Ustury 11, 2016	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Marina Batista	te en tenne en sta
(Printed Name of Witness)	hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign at	id execute the
assignment,	
Ctraring Bakela	
(Signature of Witness)	

Date: July 11, 2016

Attorney Docket No.: 43441-532NOLUS

The second s		Âü	omey Docket	No.: 43441-532N01U8
First Inventor : Benjamin Thomas Tristram Ho	uland			
Application No. : 15/025,188 Filed March 25, 2016				
Filed : March 25, 2016 Page 7 of 7		1		
rage / or /		lun		
		and the second s	······	
Date: <u>9th September rolb</u>	Æ.	L'Aller and	Name of the second s	
	Signature	of: Robert	Edward S	levens
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IVC	4EE	TAN		_, hereby declare
	(Printed N	ame of Witne		- meetey assure
that I was personally present and did see the				execute the
ussignment.				000000000000
Similar of Winney				
(Signature of Witness)	······································			
(adambare at training)				
Date: 9th September 20	16			
	- Q			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JOHANNE	C PF	21015		· · · · · ·
IN WILLIESS WHEREAF, I, STOROVAL				hereby declare
Sand Production and the State of the State of the		ume of Witnes		
that I was personally present and did see the	above name	ed person du	ily sign and	execute the
assignment.				
<u></u>				
(Signature of Witness)				
Date: 09 Suptember 2	2016			

46944060v.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2016

.

с х х